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2026 Empower the Veterans Board of Directors
Installation of Officers Meeting
12/2/2025 @10:00 a.m.
The 2026 Empower the Veterans Board of Directors held an installation of officers on December 2, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.
Board President: Colonel Larry Wasson, U.S. Army (Ret.)
President and CEO, Wasson Foundation
214 Willowcreek Rd. 
Chickasha, OK 83018
405-401-0346
Lw_p4w@yahoo.com

Board Vice President: Marc Stewarts, U.S. Air Force (Ret.)
President and CEO, Stewarts Real Estate Associates
9205 Cassidy Ct.
MWC, OK 73130
405-541-8964
marc@stewarts.life

Board Secretary: Teri Gaines (Veteran Spouse)
Community Volunteer
668 Chippingham Lane
Blanchard, OK 73010
405-517-3424
pj.slolli97@gmail.com

Board Treasurer: Mike Raushenberger
President and CEO, Pin High Golf Tour
11801 315th St. CT W
Illinois City, IL 61259
1-563-554-0228
mike@phatgolf.net

Board Member: Garin Shaw
President and CEO, Patriot Construction INC.
8301 Highway 105, 
Guthrie, Oklahoma 73044
405-481-1938
405-482-9979
garin@patriotcsi.com

Board Member: Scott Braucher, U.S. Army (Ret.) (Colorado Chapter)
Chevron Oil (Ret.)
5047 Prairie Lark Lane
Severance, CO 80615
970-381-0352
sbraucher@empowertheveterans.org

Board Member: Randy Rich
Owner, Nashville Music Guide
532 Moncrief
Goodletsville, TN
1-615-973-2188
rrich@gmail.com

Board Member: Dusty Smith
Owner, Oilfield Technical Services LLC
908 NW 156th St, Edmond, OK 73013
Office: 405-265-2599
Cell: 405-205-5714
dsmith@oilfieldtechnical.com

Board Staff Member: John Bawden, U.S. Army (Ret.)
6923 NW 178th Terrace
Edmond, OK 73013
405-706-8637
jbawden0208@gmail.com

Board Member: Thomas Tansil, U.S. Navy (Ret.)
Sr. Vice President, Black and Decker International
1-731-699-8988
ttansil@me.com

Board Member: Nick Kolterman
President and CEO, Suncatcher Ministries INC
42216 236th Street
Fedora, SD 57337
605-376-3508
nick@koltermancompanies.com
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